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Full details of the sale of Centurian tank spares were furnished in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question
No. 130 answered on 26-11-1980.

(e) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise,

(e) to (g). The export of Defence stores to foreign friendly countries is undertaken on a very selective and dis:retionary basis in consultation with the Ministry of External Affairs.
The experts are effected on commercial basis and are only made in respect of conventional items of arms and amunition where we have either surplus capacity of items which have been declared by our Services as obsolete and surplus. All possible precautions are taken to ensure that they do not reach Israel and South
Africa

Irrigation projects in Orissa from Tribal sab-Plan funds

1296. SHRI MANMOHAN TUDU:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of irrigation projects in Orissa under execution at present out of tribal sub-plan funds in various Integrated Tribal Development Projects and Tribal Development Agencies;
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(b) the names of the irrigation projects which have been taken up in Mayurbhanj District of Orissa by various 1T D.P. and Tribal Development Agencies during 1980-81;

(c) the number of such irrigation projects executed in that District which are expected to be completed by the end of the current financial year; anA

(d) the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) Fifty-two minor irrigation projects are under execution in Orissa out of sub-plan funds in different
ITDA areas,

(b) Kudarbisda and Ramachandra-pur irrigation projects in Karanjia ITDA of Mayurbhanj District have been approved during 1980-81 for execution.

(c) Out of nine minor irrigation projects taken up for execution in Mayurbhan) district three proje..s have been completed and two more ie, Rajabandha and Fania in Baripada ITDA area are expected to be completed by the end of the current financial year,

(d) Details of the five projects are given in the statement attached,


166

Written Answers PHALGUNA 6, 1902 (SAKA) Written Answers

65

(] . 6L/1

ogotlg: 006€g5 T 0066gST 00z 869 epedureg  * euey S
oq gljx oghHis 00SgS¥ obzo1§ og ot epediuey - " eypueqefey ¥
o Lilz1 ooogl¥ ooobi¥ oozbgt og og mdsueney * viaqofeyrey ‘£
o(q glls ghS6¥11 Oo.w@m: oozghb oo1 oof eiluerey uipeey ‘¢
pawdwen Lifg gletliz 000860z 0005161 oSz 0og eifluerey ° ° elpunueyyn i
(6) (8) () (9) (s ) ) (2) ity
no8
Jo s Iej 05 1500 10 qey greyy
*30UIUTWOD) PoaNoj[e pajewnss pajewinsy : —-
PRy Jo ([ junoury postasy [puIBLQ oIy MY VAL 3P Jo awenN ST 24 Jo sl

—

